
Table 2:  Characteristics of Joint Admission Medical Program (JAMP) Undergraduate Participants by Year of 
 Application, Ethnicity, and Gender, 2003-2011.* 
 
 
Application 
Year 

 
White 

 
Black 

 
Hispanic 

Asian/Pacific 
Islander 

 
Other 

 
Total 

 
Grand 
Total M W M W M W M W M W M W 

2003 7 16 0 10 12 16 6 12 1 1 26 55 81 

2004 10 16 3 8 10 16 4 15 1 2 28 57 85 

2005 12 15 3 5 7 20 9 10 0 1 31 52 83 

2006 6 17 0 6 11 17 8 12 0 1 25 53 78 

2007 11 10 5 15 10 22 8 21 2 3 36 71 107 

2008 1 17 2 11 21 30 10 20 1 4 36 81 117 

2009 13 15 3 12 17 39 14 37 5 4 52 107 159 

2010 15 16 3 16 18 19 25 36 3 9 64 96 160 

2011 7 10 4 11 17 17 8 16 2 4 38 58 96 

Total 82 
(8.5%) 

132 
(13.7%) 

23 
(2.4%) 

94 
(9.7%) 

123 
(12.7%) 

196 
(20.3%) 

92 
(9.5%) 

179 
(18.5) 

15 
(1.6%) 

29 
(3.0%) 

336 
(34.8%) 

630 
(65.2%) 

966 
(100.0%) 

* “Other” includes American Indian participants and participants who did not identify themselves based on the ethnicity categorizations 
 indicated in this table. Data are included for the original students selected for JAMP and for alternates chosen to fill slots 
 vacated due to attrition.      


