Table 2: Characteristics of Joint Admission Medical Program (JAMP) Undergraduate Participants by Year of Application, Ethnicity, and Gender, 2003-2011.*

Application Year	White		Black		Hispanic		Asian/Pacific Islander		Other		Total		Grand
	М	W	М	W	М	W	М	W	М	W	М	W	Total
2003	7	16	0	10	12	16	6	12	1	1	26	55	81
2004	10	16	3	8	10	16	4	15	1	2	28	57	85
2005	12	15	3	5	7	20	9	10	0	1	31	52	83
2006	6	17	0	6	11	17	8	12	0	1	25	53	78
2007	11	10	5	15	10	22	8	21	2	3	36	71	107
2008	1	17	2	11	21	30	10	20	1	4	36	81	117
2009	13	15	3	12	17	39	14	37	5	4	52	107	159
2010	15	16	3	16	18	19	25	36	3	9	64	96	160
2011	7	10	4	11	17	17	8	16	2	4	38	58	96
Total	82 (8.5%)	132 (13.7%)	23 (2.4%)	94 (9.7%)	123 (12.7%)	196 (20.3%)	92 (9.5%)	179 (18.5)	15 (1.6%)	29 (3.0%)	336 (34.8%)	630 (65.2%)	966 (100.0%)

^{* &}quot;Other" includes American Indian participants and participants who did not identify themselves based on the ethnicity categorizations indicated in this table. Data are included for the original students selected for JAMP and for alternates chosen to fill slots vacated due to attrition.